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DCS-6513 Quick Install Guide

This installation guide provides basic instructions for installing the DCS-6513 Network
Camera on your network. For additional information about how to use the camera,
please see the User's Manual which is available on the CD included in this package or
from the D-Link support website.
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Installation Steps

. Verify the package contents against the list below.
. Hardware Overview

SD Card Installation

. Hardware Installation

. Configuration with Wizard

. Adjusting the lens 3-axis angel
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1. Package Contents

DCS-6513 Network Camera
Manual and Software on CD-ROM
Quick Install Guide

Power Adapter

Security Wrench

Extension Adapter

Cable Cover

Screws

Rubber Plug

Weather Shield

If any of the above items are missing, please contact your reseller.

Safety Notice:
Installation and servicing should be done by certified technicians so as to conform to all
local codes and prevent voiding your warranty.
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2. Hardware Overview

Ethernet Jack

RJ-45 connector for Ethernet whichcan also be used to
power the camera using Power over Ethernet (PoE)

Reset Button
Resets camera to factory
default settings

Power Connector
‘ Connects to 12 V DC power

' Audio Out
Connects to speakers
Audio In
‘ ‘ Connects to a microphone
‘ DI/DO Wiring, 12V DC output
1/0 connectors for external
devices

24V Power Connector
Connects to 24 V AC power

N — BNC
CJ Analog video output

3. SD Card Installation

Disassemble the Camera

Open the camera enclosure by loosen the
4 screws. Lift the dome off the base of the
camera.

Install the SD Card
Push the SD card into the camera with the
gold contacts oriented towards the base of
the camera. To eject the SD card, push the
SD card into the slot.
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4. Standard Mounting Instructions

Mounting Installation
Please see the User Manual for detailed instructions regarding installation and mounting
of the camera using a mounting bracket.

Style 1 - Concealed Cable Installation

= Height: 23 mm (0.9 inches)
= Diameter: 183 mm (7.2 inches)
= Weight: 400 g (0.9 Ibs)

Figure 2.2

Weather shield

37mm screw

D-Link DCS-6513 Quick Install Guide



Style 2 - Exposed Cable Installation

= Height: 23 mm (0.9 inches)
= Diameter: 183 mm (7.2 inches)
= Weight: 400 g (0.9 Ibs)

HSITON3

Figure 2.5 Figure 2.6
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Pendant Mount (DCS-34-2)

= Height: 201 mm (7.9 inches)
= Diameter: 150 mm (5.9 inches)

= Weight: 665 g (1.45 Ibs)

Mounting

Pendant
Bracket

Bracket
Cap

Figure 3.2

¢
.
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Figure 3.3 Figure 3.4
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Bent Mount (DCS-34-3)

= Height: 253 mm (9.96 inches)
= Diameter: 150 mm (5.9 inches)
= Weight: 770 g (1.7 Ibs)

Bent
Bracket

=

[

Figure 4.1 Bracket Cap

Mounting %y ‘
Plate i g

Figure 4.2

. Dome
-

) Camera
v/

Figure 4.3 Figure 4.4
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General Connection Using 12 V DC Power Adapter
1. Connect the network camera to a hub via an Ethernet cable.
2. Connect the supplied power cable from the camera to a power outlet.

®

(®)

General Connection Using 24 V AC Power Wiring

1. Connect the network camera to a hub via an Ethernet cable.

2. Connect the supplied power cable from the camera to a power source such as your
building's emergency power.

Connection with a PoE Hub
If you are using a PoE hub, connect the IP camera to the hub via an Ethernet cable,
which will provide transmission of both power and data over a single cable.
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5. Configuration with Wizard

Insert the DCS-6513 CD into your computer's CD-ROM drive to begin the installation. If
the Autorun function on your computer is disabled, or if the D-Link Launcher fails to start
automatically, click Start > Run. Type D:\autorun.exe, where D: represents the drive

letter of your CD-ROM drive.

Click Setup Wizard to begin the installation. _}

HSITON3

nstalShield Wizard.

The nstaShisdo\ead il etal Seup \Wizad S on
ol Comput, To caripue, ik e,

After clicking Setup Wizard, the following window will open.

Click Next to continue.

Doyou acestal th o o th racedi Lierso Agesmont? I ou chosss o, e
i wllose. Torsto Setup Wzad SEyou s accep 1 agiement

Click Yes to accept the License Agreement.

To start the installation process, click Next. P e |

TnsalShisld Wizard

InstaltShield Wizord Complete

Setuphasrished st Stup Wsrd SE on e
conputer

Note: The installation may take several minutes to
finish.

Click Finish to complete the installation.
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Click on the D-Link Setup Wizard SE icon that was
created in your Windows Start menu.

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

The Setup Wizard will appear and display the MAC
address and IP address of your camera(s). If you have
a DHCP server on your network, a valid IP Address
will be displayed. If your network does not use a
DHCP server, the network camera's default static IP
192.168.0.20 will be displayed.

@ oo

0 oo
[ @ 35 @ 22 vmdnasen

(O)SECURICA Netwrk

A Addess | Corst P Address | D s
is2 1680102 Er—

Click the Wizard button to continue.

Enter the Admin ID and password. When logging in for
the first time, the default Admin ID is admin with the
password left blank.

‘Setup an Admin ID and Password to securs your camera.
Click Nextto continue.

Atna0 [ -
g e
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rucrten caim

Click Next to proceed to the next page.

Select DHCP if your camera obtains an IP address
automatically when it boots up. Select static IP if the
camera will use the same IP address each time it is
started.

Click Next to proceed to the next page.

(@ sECURIC A Natwork

Set IP Address
- oie
St

P s TR
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Pr— rE—
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P Adtee
Subne Mask
Prmary 01
Secandary O

Tho Setup Wizard has comploted. Click on ‘Baek'to modity
your setings. Click ‘Restat to save your current settings.
and reboot the Iternet Camera.

Take a moment to confirm your settings and click Restart. Q:&J
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Viewing Camera via Web Browser

Click on the D-Link Setup Wizard SE icon that was
created in your Windows Start menu.

HSITON3

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

Select the camera and click the button labeled "Link"
to access the web configuration.

The Setup Wizard will automatically open your web
browser to the IP address of the camera.

Wados ety -

Enter admin as the default username and leave the
password blank. Click OK to continue.

This section shows your camera’s live video. You

can select your video profile and view or operate

the camera. For additional information about web
configuration, please refer to the user manual included
on the CD-ROM or the D-Link website.

LB BASAAA
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6. Adjusting the lens 3-axis angel

Adjust the Viewing Angle of the 3-axis
Mechanism

Turn the lens module left and right until the
desired position is achieved; tighten the pan
screw once completed.

Loosen the tilt screws on both sides of the
camera, and turn the lens module up and down
until the desired position is achieved; tighten
the tilt screws once completed.

Turn the lens to adjust the IP camera’s image
until the desired orientation is achieved, tighten
the image adjustment screw once completed.
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Technical Support

You can find software updates and user documentation on the D-Link website.

Tech Support for customers in

Australia:
Tel: 1300-766-868

24/7 Technical Support
Web: http://www.dlink.com.au
E-mail: support@dlink.com.au

India:
Tel: +91-22-27626600
Toll Free 1800-22-8998
Web: www.dlink.co.in
E-Mail: helpdesk@dlink.co.in

Singapore, Thailand, Indonesia,
Malaysia, Philippines, Vietham:
Singapore - www.dlink.com.sg

Thailand - www.dlink.co.th

Indonesia - www.dlink.co.id

Malaysia - www.dlink.com.my

Philippines - www.dlink.com.ph

Vietnam - www.dlink.com.vn

Korea:

Tel: +82-2-2028-1810

Monday to Friday 9:00am to 6:00pm
Web: http://d-link.co.kr

E-mail: g2b@d-link.co.kr

New Zealand:
Tel: 0800-900-900

24/7 Technical Support
Web: http://www.dlink.co.nz
E-mail: support@dlink.co.nz

South Africa and Sub Sahara
Region:
Tel: +27 12 661 2025

08600 DLINK (for South Africa only)
Monday to Friday 8:30am to 9:00pm South
Africa Time
Web: http://www.d-link.co.za
E-mail: support@d-link.co.za

Saudi Arabia (KSA):

Tel: +966 01 217 0008

Fax: +966 01 217 0009

Saturday to Wednesday 9.30AM to 6.30PM
Thursdays 9.30AM to 2.00 PM

E-mail: Support.sa@dlink-me.com

D-Link Middle East - Dubai, U.A.E.

Plot No. S31102,

Jebel Ali Free Zone South,

P.O.Box 18224, Dubai, U.A.E.

Tel: +971-4-8809022

Fax: +971-4-8809066 / 8809069
Technical Support: +971-4-8809033
General Inquiries: info.me@dlink-me.com
Tech Support: support.me@dlink-me.com

Egypt

1, Makram Ebeid Street - City Lights Building
Nasrcity - Cairo, Egypt

Floor 6, office C2

Tel.: +2 02 26718375 - +2 02 26717280
Technical Support: +2 02 26738470

General Inquiries: info.eg@dlink-me.com
Tech Support: support.eg@dlink-me.com

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Office # 84,

Al Khaleej Building ( Mujamathu Al-Khaleej)
Opp. King Fahd Road, Olaya

Riyadh - Saudi Arabia

Tel: +966 1 217 0008

Technical Support:

+966 1 2170009 / +966 2 6522951

General Inquiries: info.sa@dlink-me.com
Tech Support: support.sa@dlink-me.com

Pakistan

Islamabad Office:

61-A, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,
Suite # 11, EBC, Saudi Pak Tower,
Islamabad - Pakistan

Tel.: +92-51-2800397, 2800398
Fax: +92-51-2800399

Karachi Office:

D-147/1, KDA Scheme # 1,

Opposite Mudassir Park, Karsaz Road,
Karachi — Pakistan

Phone: +92-21-34548158, 34326649
Fax: +92-21-4375727

Technical Support: +92-21-34548310, 34305069

General Inquiries: info.pk@dlink-me.com
Tech Support: support.pk@dlink-me.com
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Technical Support

Iran

Unit 5, 5th Floor, No. 20, 17th Alley, Bokharest

St., Argentine Sq.,

Tehran IRAN

Postal Code: 1513833817

Tel: +98-21-88880918,19
+98-21-88706653,54

General Inquiries: info.ir@dlink-me.com
Tech Support: support.ir@dlink-me.com

Morocco

M.ILT.C

Route de Nouaceur angle RS et CT 1029
Bureau N° 312 ET 337

Casablanca , Maroc

Phone: +212 663 72 73 24

Email: support.na@dlink-me.com

Lebanon RMA center

Dbayeh/Lebanon

PO Box:901589

Tel: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:14
Fax: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:12
Email: taoun@dlink-me.com

Bahrain
Technical Support: +973 1 3332904

Kuwait:

Technical Support: + 965 22453939 /
+965 22453949

Turkiye Merkez irtibat Ofisi
Ayazaga Maslak yolu

Erdebil Cevahir Is Merkezi No: 5/A Ayazaga /

Maslak Istanbul
Tel: +90 212 2895659

Ucretsiz Miisteri Destek Hatti: 0 800 211 00 65

Web:www.dlink.com.tr
Teknik Destek: support.tr@dlink.com.tr

ISRAEL

1010 170N
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073-796-2797:]1970
info@dlink.co.il :'773 '7'xn-'X
support@dlink.co.il :nd>mn 7'xn-'x
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DCS-6513 KpaTtkoe PykoBoacTtBo no
YcTtaHOBKe

PykoBOACTBO MO yCTaHOBKE COAEPXXUT OCHOBHbIE UHCTPYKLIMK NO YCTaHOBKE HOBOW
ceTeBol kamepbl DCS-6513. 3a gononHUTENbHON MHbopMaLmert No yCTaHOBKE Kamepbl,
noxanyncra, obpatutech k pykoBoAcTBy none3osartens Ha CD-gucke, BxoasLleM B
KOMMMEKT NOCTaBKN, UMW Ha canTe TexHn4eckon nogaepxku D-Link.

LWarn yctaHOBKM

lMpoBepbTe copepXMMoe KOMMeKTa NOCTaBKN MO CMIUCKY HUXE.
. O630p ycTporicTBa

. YctaHoBka SD-kapThbl

. YcTaHoBKa ycTponcTBa

HacTtpolika c momoLLblo MacTepa no ycraHoBKe

Perynuposka 3-x 0ceBOI NnH3bI

R N

1. KomnnekT nocTtaBKu

= CeTteBasi kamepa DCS-6513

= PykoBOACTBO nonb3oBaTtens u nporpammHoe obecneyeHne Ha CD-agucke
=  PyKoOBOACTBO MO GbICTPOW YCTaHOBKe

= ApanTtep nuTaHus

= Kntoy 6e3onacHocTn

= YanuHuTenb agantepa

=  3awmnTHbIN KOpob AN kabens

= BuWHTHI

= PesnHoBas 3arnyLuka

= [lorogosalunTHbIN KO3blpek

Ecnu 4to-nn6o 13 nepeyncreHHoro oTCyTCTBYET, Noxarnyicta, o6paTuTech K NpoaasLly.
MpumeyaHue no 6ezonacHocTH:

YcTaHoBKa U O6CJ'Iy)KVIBaHVIe YCTPONCTBA AOMKHbI BbINOMHATLCSH CePTUPULNPOBAHHBLIM
cneunarnncTtomMm B COOTBETCTBUU C MECTHbIMU 3aKOHaMN N C COXPaHEHNEM rapaHTUn.

D-Link DCS-6513 Quick Install Guide
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2. O630p ycTponcTBa

Pa3bem Ethernet

Pasbem RJ-45 ans Ethernet-coenunHenwsi, KOTOpbIA MOXET
TaKke NCNonb30oBaTbCA ANA NUTaHUS KaMmepbl C MOMOLLIbK
Power over Ethernet (PoE)

Reset

HaxmuTte u yaepxwvisainTte aty
KHOMKy B TeueHune 10 cekyHa

‘_ Ans cbpoca HacTpoek kamepb! K

3aBOACKUM yCTaHOBKaM.

Pazbem nutaHus

‘- [insi noakmniodeHmst K agantepy
NUTaHNA NOCTosHHOro Toka 12 B

Pastem Audio Out
ﬂﬂﬂ noakn4yeHns ANHaMUKOB

Paztem Audio In
‘ [Ansa noakno4eHns MukpochoHa
Pasbem ans ka6ens DI/DO,

[
/E ‘_ BbIXOAHOe HanpsxeHue 12 B

NOCTOAHHOrO TOKa

¢ Pasbemb! /O Ans BHELIHUX YCTPONCTB
2\ Paztem nutaHus 24 B
7 [insi noakmnioyeHmst K agantepy
NUTaHWS NepemMeHHoro Toka 24 B

BNC
AHanorosbIN BUAEO-BLIXOA,

3. YctaHoBKa SD-KapTbl

[emoHTaX Kamepbl

OTKpONTE KOPMYyC Kamepbl, OTBUHTUB 4
BMHTA. CHMMUTE Kynon oT OCHOBaHUS
Kamepbl.

YctaHoBKa SD-kapThbl

YctaHoBuTte SD-kapTy B CrnoT Ans kapTbl
30M0TbIMU KOHTaKTamu BBepX. YTobbl
n3eneyb SD-kapTy, HaXXMUTE Ha Hee.
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4. CTaH,D,apTHbIe MHCTPYKUUUN NO YCTaHOBKe

MoHTax
3a nogpobHON nHpopmaLmert OTHOCUTENBHO YCTAHOBKM U MOHTaXa KaMepbl C MOMOLLbIO
MOHTa)KHOIO KPOHLUTENHA, Noxanyincra, obpatutecb kK pykoBOACTBY NONnb3oBaTens.

Cnoco6 1 — 3amackupoBaHHasi npoknaaka kabens

= BebicoTa: 23 Mm
= [nametp: 183 mm
= Bec:400r

NUADDAd

PucyHok 2.2

[Norogo3awmnTHbIN
KO3blpek

BUHT 37 MM
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Cnocob6 2 — Buanmas npoknagka kabens

= BebicoTa: 23 Mm
= [unametp: 183 mm
= Bec:400r

PucyHok 2.5

PucyHok 2.6
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NMopaBecHon moHTax (DCS-34-2)

= Bec: 201 mm
= [unametp: 150 mm
= Bec:665r .
Pe3nHoBbIN
yMnAOTHUTENb -
=<
(@)
(9]
A
. b
KpoHLwTenH S
NoABECKU

MoHTaxHas
nnarta

Kpbiwka
KPOHLUTENHA

T
!
=

PucyHok 3.3 PucyHok 3.4
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HaknoHHoe kpenneHue (DCS-34-3)

= BebicoTta: 253 mm
= [unametp: 150 mm
= Bec:770r

PYCCKUM

M3orHyTbIn
KPOHLUTENH

l =
MoHTaxHas o
nnata gt

PucyHok 4.1 MN30rHyThIN KPOHLUTENH

! PucyHok 4.2

M30orHyTbIn
KPOHLUTENH
. X -w
] KynonbHas
N kamepa
= e

PucyHok 4.3

PucyHok 4.4
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OcHOBHoOe NnoAkIYeHne ¢ NOMOLLbLI0 afanTepa NUTaHMs NOCTOsiHHOro Toka 12 B
1. MopgknounTte ceTeByto KaMepy K KOHLEeHTpaTopy Yepes kabenb Ethernet.
2. MNopkntounTe Kabenb NMTaHWs OT KaMepbl K HACTEHHOWN PO3ETKe.

®

®

NUADDAd

OcHOBHoOe NMoAkKIYeHne ¢ NOMOLLbI0 afanTepa NUTaHUs NepeMeHHoro Toka 24 B

1. MopgkntounTte ceTeByto KaMmepy K KOHLeHTpaTopy Yepes kabenb Ethernet.

2. MopkntounTe Kabenb NMTaHNUs OT KaMepbl K UCTOYHMKY NUTaHWS, TaKoro Kak
aBapUiiHbIN (Pe3epBHbINA) UCTOYHUK MUTaHWS.

MoakntoyeHue K KoHUeHTpaTopy PoE

Ecnu ncnonbayetcs koHueHTpaTop PoE, To nogkntounte IP-kamepy K KOHLeHTpaTopy ¢
nomotupbto Ethernet-kabens, koTopblin 0b6ecneunBaeT nepegavy nMTaHWs U AaHHbIX MO
ogHoMmy kabernto.
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5. HacTpoiika c noMoLbI0 MacTepa Mo ycTaHOBKe

Pa3amectute CD-auck DCS-6513 B npuBog CD-ROM. Ecnu Ha kOMMNbloTepe OTKIN0YEHa
PYHKLMS aBTOMATUYECKOTO 3anycka Unm 3anyck He MPOU3oLLEN aBTOMATUYECKU, HAXXMUTE
Myck > BeinonHutb. Beegute D:\autorun.exe, rae D: - nms npueoga CD-ROM.

Haxmute Setup Wizard, 4tobbl Ha4aTh yCTaHOBKY. —} r
\

Mocne HaxaTusa Ha Setup Wizard nossutca
crnepytoLlee OKHO.
Haxmute Next ons npogomkeHus.

DLink

Welcoms to the InstalShiokd
i

i SE

HaxmuTte Yes, 4ToObl NPUHATL YCNOBUS

[instalhieid Wizard

JIMLUEH3NOHHOIo cornaileHus.

YTo6bl HauaTb npouecc yctaHoBku, Haxmute Next.

MpuMmeyaHme: YCTaHOBKa MOXET 3aHATb HECKOIbKO
MUWHYT.

Setup il st Stup Weard SE i th oloing ol

cickNen.

St .

TnsalShisld Wizard

InstaltShield Wizord Complete

St hasrished it Stup Wsrd SE on e
conputer

HaxmuTe Finish ons 3aBeplieHusi yctaHOBKM.

=
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Haxmute Ha nkoHky D-Link Setup Wizard SE,

KoTopas 6bina co3gaHa B ctapToBom MeHto Windows.

Myck> D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

MosiBUTCS OKHO MacTepa yctaHoBku ¢ MAC-agpecom u

@ oo 0o

e @ 4 ® 22 wmesen

IP-agpecom kamepsbl (kamep). Ecnv B ceTu ncnonb3ayeTcst

DHCP-cepBep, To 6yaet otobpaxeH AeNCTBUTENBHbI

IP-agpec. Ecnu xe B ceTn He ucnonb3yeTcs

DHCP-cepgep, To oTobpasuTcst ctatudeckuin IP-agpec

Kamepbl No ymonyanuio: 192.168.0.20.

HaxmuTte kHonky Wizard Ans npogomkeHus. _}

Beeante Admin ID u naponb. [ins nepeon peructpauum

3HaveHne Admin ID no ymonyaxuio admin, napons
ocTaBbTe MyCTbIM.

@ secuRIcA Nawork

A Astass | coren P g
Loncacacan |

(©)SECURICAM Network

Deice ame

i3 680102 Er—

Setup an Admin D and Password to securs your camera.

Click Nextto continue.

Haxmute Next ons nepexoga Ha cnegyoLyo
CTpaHuLy.

Bbi6epute DHCP, ecnn kamepa aBTomatuyecku
nonyyaet IP-agpec npu 3arpyske. Bbibepute
cratuyecku IP-agpec, ecnu kamepa ucrnons3syet
NOCTOSAHHBIN IP-agpec Npu Kaxxaon 3arpyske.

Adma Passvord —
Craa Chenge
S NewPrsswor
Recorém L | Resooim I
P22
(@)SECURIC A1 Network
Set IP Address
o owee

S

A

Subnt sk [szmase ]

Dot Caeway | ATTE—

- EAE—

Secaary O —

HaxwmuTte Next Ansi nepexona Ha crefytoLlyio
CTpaHuuy.

MopoxanTe HeCKoNbKo MWHYT ONA COXpaHeHua

(©)SECURICAM Network

Adnin0
Passwors

P Adtess
Subne sk
Py o
Secondey O

- I

‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back'to modify
‘your setings. Clck Restart to save your current setings.

and reboot the Internet Camers.

HacTpoek 1 HaxxmuTe kHonky Restart.

P 2
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O630p Kamepbl Yepe3 web-6paysep

HaxmuTte nkoHky D-Link Setup Wizard SE B
cTtapTtoBoM MeHio Windows.

Myck > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

PYCCKUM

@ secuRIcA Nawork

A Addess | Coren P adcess | s e
Loicacacan li2isa0i2

BbibepuTte kamepy u Haxmute kHonky "Link"
(CoenuHeHue) Ansa fgoctyna Kk web-HacTpoiikam. —}

MacTep ycTaHOBKM aBTOMaTUYECKM OTKPOET
web-6pay3sep ¢ IP-agpecom kamepsbl.

Windows Security M

The server 192.168.0.102 3t DCS-651

Warning: This server is requesting that your username and password be
sentin an insecure manner (basic authentication without  secure
connection).

) [ername )

Password

Beeaute admin uMeHu nonb3oBaTens no yMoryaHuo 1
ocTaBbTe nose ¢ naponem nyctbiM. Haxmute OK ans
NPOJOIKEHMS. } o)

7] Remember my credentials

B naHHOM pasgerne JocTyrneH NPoCMOTP U30bpaxeHuii
C Kamepbl B peanbHOM BpeMeHU. MoxHo BbIGpaThb
npocunb BUAEO ANSi NPOCMOTPA WUNW ynpaBneHns
KamepoW. [nsa nony4yeHus A4ONOMHUTENbHON
MHopMaLun o web-HacTpoiikax, noxanymncra,
obpaTtuTech k pykoBoacTBY nonb3oBatens Ha CD-gucke
unu web-cante D-Link. ——
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6. PerynupoBka 3-x oceBOM JIMH3bI

PerynupoBka yrna o63opa 3-x oceBoro
MexaHu3ma

[MoBepHMTE MOAYNb O6BLEKTMBA HAMNEeBO Unn
HanpaBo noka He AOCTUrHeTe Tpebyemoro
MOIOXEHUs!; 3aTeM 3akpenuTe BUHTHI.

NUADDAd

OcnabbTe BUHTbI C 06eMX CTOPOH Kamepbl, 1
noBepHUTE MOAYMb 0ObEKTUBA BBEPX UMW BHU3
[0 TpebyeMoro NonoXeHus; 3aTem 3akpenure O
BUHTBI.

[ToBepHUTE OGBLEKTUB OO HYXXHOTO MOMOXEHWS,
4TOObI OTPEerynMpoBaTthb U3obpaxeHue
IP-kamepbl, 3akpenuTe BUHTbI KaK TOMbKO
3aKOHYWTE PerynmpoBKy n3obpaxeHust.
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PYCCKUM

TexHn4yeckasa nogae PXKa

OGHOBNEHNS NPOrpamMMHOro obecnevyeHnst U JOKyMeHTaumus JoCcTynHbl Ha MHTepHeT-canTte D-Link.
D-Link npegoctaBnsiet 6ecnnartHyto NOAAEPXKKY AN KNMEHTOB B TEYEHME rapaHTUMHOMO Cpoka.
KnuneHTtbl MoryT 06patuTbest B rpynny TexHuyeckon nogaepxkm D-Link no TenedoHy unm yepes

WHTepHeT.

TexHnuyeckana nogaepxka D-Link:

8-800-700-5465

TexHnueckan noaaepxka yepes MHTepHeT:

http://www.dlink.ru
e-mail: support@dlink.ru

OPUChHI

Poccusa

129626 r. Mocksa
padbckuin nep., 14
Ten.: +7 (495) 744-0099

YkpauHa

04080 r. Kues , yn. Mexuropckasi, 87-A, ocpuc 18
Ten.: +38 (044) 545-64-40

E-mail: kiev@dlink.ru

Benapycb

220114, r. MuHck, npocnekT HesaBucumocTwy,
169, BL "XXI Bek"

Ten.: +375(17) 218-13-65

E-mail: minsk@dlink.ru

KazaxctaH

050008, r. Anmartbl, yn. KypmaHrasel, 143
(yr. MykaHoBa)

Ten./dakc: +7 727 378-55-90

E-mail: almaty@dlink.ru

ApmeHus

0038, r. EpeBaH, yn. AbensHa, 6/1, 4 atax
Ten./®akc: + 374 (10) 398-667

E-mail: erevan@dlink.ru

Mpy3us
Ten./®akc: +995 (593) 98-3210

Lietuva

09120, Vilnius, Zirmany 139-303
Tel./faks. +370 (5) 236-3629
E-mail: info@dlink.It

Eesti

Mustamae 55-314
10621, Tallinn

Tel +372 613 9771
e-mail: info@dlink.ee

Latvija

Maza nometnu 45/53 (ieeja no Naras ielas)
LV-1002, Riga

Tel.:+371 7 618-703

Fax: +371 7 618-706

e-pasts: info@dlink.lv
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Guia de Instalacion Rapida DCS-6513

Esta guia de instalacion entrega instrucciones basicas para la instalacion de la camara
DCS-6513 en su Red. Para informacién adicional sobre cémo usar la camara, por favor
refiérase al Manual de Usuario el cual se encuentra disponible en el CD incluido en

este empaque o desde el sitio Web de Soporte D-Link.

o wWND =

Si alguno de los items no se encuentra, por favor contacte a su vendedor.

Pasos de Instalacion

. Verifique el contenido del empaque con la siguiente lista:
. Descripcién de Hardware

. Instalaciéon de Tarjeta SD

. Instalacién de Hardware

. Configuracién con Asistente

. Ajustando el Angulo del Lente 3-axis

1. Contenido del empaque

Céamara de Red DCS-6513
Manual y Software en CD
Guia de Instalacion Rapida
Fuente de Alimentacion
Llave de Seguridad

Cable Cubierto (protegido)
Tornillos

Soportes de Goma
Protector contra el clima

Aviso de Seguridad:

La Instalacién y servicio debe ser realizado por técnicos certificados con el fin de

cumplir todas las normas locales y no invalidar la garantia.

D-Link DCS-6513 Quick Install Guide

m
(7]
T
>
=2
(©)
-



-
(]
<
<
o
(2]
w

2. Descripcion de Hardware

<4+

Puerto Ethernet

Conector RJ-45 para Ethernet que se puede utilizar
también para energizar la cdmara usando Power over
Ethernet (PoE)
Reset

Mantenga presionado este
botén por 10 segundos para
resetear la cdmara

‘ Conector de Energia
Conectar a la energia DC 12V

Salida de Audio
Conecte Parlantes

Entrada de Audio
‘ ‘ Conecte un Micréfono
Cables DI/DO, salida DC 12V

Conectores I/O para
dispositivos externos

24
> ; Conector de Energia 24 V

Conectar a la energia AC 24V

\ ¢ BNC
° ) Salida de video analogo

3. Instalacién de Tarjeta SD

Desensamblar la Camara

Abra el protector de la camara quitando los
4 tornillos. Tome el Domo desde la base
de la camara.

Instalar la Tarjeta SD

Presione la tarjeta SD en la camara con
los contactos dorados orientados a la base
de la camara. Para quitar la tarjeta SD,
presione la tarjeta y la podra sacar.

D-Link DCS-6513 Quick Install Guide



4. Instrucciones Estandar de Montaje

Instalacion del Montaje
Por favor vea el Manual de Usuario para instrucciones detalladas para la instalacion y
montaje de la camara usando el soporte de montaje.

Instalacion de Cable Oculto

= Tamafo: 23mm (0.9 Pulgadas)
= Diametro: 183mm (7.2 Pulgadas)
= Peso: 400g (0.9 Libras)

m
(7]
T
>
=2
(©)
-

Figure 2.2

Protector contra el
clima

Tornillos de 37mm
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Instalacion de Cable Expuesto

= Tamafo: 23mm (0.9 Pulgadas)
= Diametro: 183mm (7.2 Pulgadas)
= Peso: 400g (0.9 Libras)

-
(]
Z
<
o
(2]
w

Figure 2.3

Figure 2.5 Figure 2.6
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Montaje con Soporte Vertical (DCS-34-2)

= Tamafo: 201mm (7.9 Pulgadas)
= Diametro: 150mm (5.9 Pulgadas)
= Peso: 6659 (1.45 Libras)

Sello de
caucho
<< Soporte de
2 =
= o\ la Cubierta
\e T / Soporte
~—__0 colgante
— ﬁ > &
v
>
22
(o]
Placa de r
Montaje

Figure 3.1

0l T ’

Soporte de
la Cubierta

Figure 3.2

=

Figure 3.3 Figure 3.4
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Montaje con Soporte Curvo (DCS-34-3)

= Tamafio: 253mm (9.96 Pulgadas)
= Diametro: 150mm (5.9 Pulgadas)
= Peso: 770g (1.7 Libras)

Soporte
Curvado

-
(]
<
<
o
(2]
w

pacace =2 =1 \- 0Ll
Montaje g 8 = ROT:T: |
Figure 4.1 Soporte de la Cubierta
Figure 4.2
/\&

Figure 4.3 Figure 4.4
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Conexion General Usando un Adaptador de Energia DC 12V
1. Conecte la camara a un hub via cable Ethernet.
2. Conecte el cable de energia incluido desde la camara a la toma de corriente.

®

(®)

Conexion General Usando un Adaptador de Energia AC 24V

1. Conecte la cdmara a un hub via cable Ethernet.

2. Conecte el cable de energia incluido desde la camara a una fuente de alimentacién
como energia de emergencia de un edificio.

Conexion con un Hub PoE
Si esta utilizando un hub PoE, conecte la camara IP al hub via cable Ethernet, el cual le
entregara transmision de energia y datos a través de un solo cable.

D-Link DCS-6513 Quick Install Guide
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5. Configuracion con Asistente

Inserte el CD de DCS-6513 en el lector de CD-ROM de su computador para comenzar
la instalacion. Si la funcidon Auto-Ejecutar en su computador esta deshabilitada, o si al
ejecutar el Programa de D-Link falla al iniciar, haga clic en Inicio>Ejecutar y escriba
D:\autorun.exe, donde D representa la letra de la Unidad de su Lector de CD-ROM.

Haga clic en Asistente de Configuracion _}
para comenzar la instalacion.

ntalShild Wizsrd

The ntalShisk® e il et Seup Wizad SE
o G, To cipue, ik New,

-
(]
<
<
o
(2]
w

Después de hacer clic en Asistente de Configuracion,
la siguiente ventana aparecera.
Haga clic en Siguiente para continuar.

Doyou acestal th o o th racedi Lierso Agesmont? I ou chosss o, e
i wllose. Torsto Setup Wzad SEyou s accep 1 agiement

Haga clic en Sl para aceptar el Acuerdo de Licencia.

Para comenzar el proceso de instalacion, haga clic en Lo |
Siguiente. PETE] o
Nota: La instalacion podria tomar varios minutos para Il Vi ot
finalizar. St sttt g Ve o
Haga clic en Finalizar para completar la instalacion. 4—
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Haga clic en el icono Asistente de Configuracion
D-Link que fue creado en su Menu de Inicio de
Windows.

Inicio>D-Link>Asistente de Configuracion

El Asistente de Configuracion aparecera y mostrara

la direccion MAC vy la direccion IP de su camara(s). Si
usted tiene un servidor DHCP en la red, una direccién
IP valida sera mostrada. Si la red no utiliza un servidor
DHCP, por defecto la camara de red mostrara la
siguiente direccion IP 192.168.0.20

Haga clic en el Bot6n Asistente para continuar. —}

Ingrese el ID de admin y la Contrasefia. Cuando
ingresa por primera vez, el ID de admin por defecto es
admin y la contrasefna debe quedar en blanco.

Haga clic en Siguiente, para pasar a la siguiente

@ oo

0 o

e @ 4 ® 22 wmmeson

(O)SECURICA Netwrk

A Addess | Corst P Address | D s
oo iacacacato [z iceo iz Er—

TONVdS3

@ sECuRICAr Network

Setup an Admin D and Password to securs your camera.
Click Nextto continue.

pagina.

Seleccione DHCP si su camara obtiene una direccion
IP automaticamente cuando se inicia. Seleccione IP
Estatica si la camara utilizara la misma direccion IP
cada vez que se inicie.

Haga clic en Siguiente para pasar a la siguiente pagina.

Tome un momento para confirmar la configuracion y

: o
e

P22

[

W (©)SECURICAM Network: -

Set IP Address

+ oice.

Sl
© asiess [m2i60110 ]
[sszszm0 |
T

Sut ek
et Catny
By 5

Soondary 045

- I

) SECURIC 411 ok

Adnin0
Passwors

P Adtess
Subne sk
Py o
Secondey O

‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back'to modify
‘your setings. Clck Restart to save your current setings.
and reboot the Internet Camers.

haga clic en Reiniciar.

P 2
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ESPANOL

Ver Camara via Navegador Web

Haga clic en el icono Asistente de Configuraciéon SE
D-Link que fue creado en su menu de inicio de
Windows.

Inicio>D-Link>Asistente de Configuracion SE

@ secuRIcA Nawork

A Addess | Coren P adcess | s e
Loicacacan li2isa0i2

Seleccione la camara y haga clic en el boton etiquetado
como “Link” para acceder a la configuracién Web. —Jp

El Asistente de Configuracion automaticamente abrira
su Navegador Web en la direccion IP de la camara.

Ingrese admin como nombre de usuario por defecto y \@
la contrasefa dejar en blanco. Haga clic en OK para [Eipemember e
continuar. } o)

En esta seccion se muestra video en vivo de su
camara. Se puede seleccionar el perfil de video y ver o
manejar la camara. Para obtener informacion adicional
acerca de la configuracion web, por favor consulte el
manual de usuario incluido en el CD-ROM o en el sitio
web de D-Link.

LB BASAAA
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6. Ajustando el Angulo del lente 3-Axis

Ajustar el Angulo de Vision del Mecanismo
3-Axis

Gire el médulo del lente a la izquierda y
derecha hasta la posicién deseada, apriete el
tornillo una vez completado.

Afloje los tornillos de inclinaciéon en ambos
lados de la camara y gire el médulo del lente
hacia arriba y hacia abajo hasta la posicién
deseada, apriete los tornillos de inclinacién una
vez completado.

Gire el lente para ajustar la imagen de la
camara IP hasta la orientacion deseada,
apriete el tornillo de ajuste de la imagen una
vez completado

D-Link DCS-6513 Quick Install Guide

m
(7]
T
>
=2
(©)
-



-
(]
<
<
o
(2]
w

Soporte Técnico

Usted puede encontrar actualizaciones de softwares o firmwares y documentacioén para usuarios a

través de nuestro sitio www.dlinkla.com

SOPORTE TECNICO PARA USUARIOS EN LATINO AMERICA

Soporte técnico a través de los siguientes teléfonos de D-Link

PAIS NUMERO
Argentina 0800 - 12235465
Chile 800 260200
Colombia 01800 - 510070
Costa Rica 0800 - 0521478
Ecuador 1800 - 035465
El Salvador 800 - 6335
Guatemala 1800 - 8350255
México 01800 - 0626270
Panama 011 008000525465
Peru 0800 - 00968
Venezuela 0800 - 1005767

Soporte Técnico de D-Link a través de Internet

Horario de atencion Soporte Técnico en www.dlinkla.com
e-mail: soporte@dlinkla.com & consultas@dlinkla.com

D-Link DCS-6513 Quick Install Guide



DCS-6513 Guia Rapido de Instalacao

Este guia de instalacéo fornece instrugoes basicas para instalar a Camera de rede
DCS-6513 em sua rede. Para obter informagdes adicionais sobre como usar a camera,
consulte o Manual do Usuario, disponivel no CD incluido neste pacote ou a partir do
site de suporte da D-Link.

Etapas para Instalacao

Verifigue o conteldo da embalagem através da lista abaixo.
Visao geral do Hardware

Instalagao do SD Card

Instalacao do Hardware

Configuragdo com o Assistente Wizard

Ajuste da lente de 3 eixos

ook wN~

1. Conteudo da Embalagem

Camera de rede DCS-6513
Manual e CD com Software
Guia rapido de instalagéo
Fonte de Energia

Chave de Seguranca
Adaptador para extensao
Cabo de protegao
Parafusos

Plugue de borracha
Protecéo contra interpéries

Se algum dos itens acima estiver faltando, favor contatar o seu revendedor.

Alerta de seguranca:
A instalagcdo e manutencao deve ser feita por técnicos certificados, a fim de atender a
todos as regras locais e evitar a anulagéo da sua garantia.

D-Link DCS-6513 Quick Install Guide
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PORTUGUES

2. Visao Geral do Hardware

Conector Ethernet

‘ Conector RJ-45 para cabo Ethernet, que também pode
ser usado para alimentar a camera com Power over
Ethernet (PoE)

Reset

Pressione e segure esse
‘_ botéo por 10 segundos para

resetar a camera

‘ Conector de Energia
Conectar a fonte 12V DC

Saida de audio
Ligar a alto-falantes

Entrada de audio
‘ ‘ Ligar a um microfone
Entradas e saidas DI/ DO,
saida de 12V DC

Conectores E/ S para
dispositivos externos

Conector de energia 24 V
Conectar a fonte 24 V AC

\ BN
°) Saida analdgica de video

3. Instalagao do SD card

Desmonte a Camara

Abra o compartimento da camera retirando
0s 4 parafusos. Levante a cupula de fora
da base da camera.

Instale o cartao SD

Empurre o cartdo SD no slot da camera
com os contactos dourados voltados para
a base da camera. Para retirar o cartao
SD, empurre o cartdo SD que esta dentro
do slot.

D-Link DCS-6513 Quick Install Guide



4. Instrugcoes de montagem basica

Montagem para instalacao
Por favor, consulte o Manual do Usuario para obter instru¢cdes detalhadas sobre a
instalacdo e a montagem da camara através de um suporte de montagem.

Estilo 1 - Instalacao com Cabo escondido

= Altura: 23 mm
= Diametro: 183 mm
= peso: 400 g

Figure 2.2

Protecéo contra
interpéries

Parafuso de 37mm

D-Link DCS-6513 Quick Install Guide
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PORTUGUES

Estilo 2 - Instalacao com cabo exposto

= Altura: 23 mm
= Diametro: 183 mm
= peso: 400 g

Figure 2.5 Figure 2.6

D-Link DCS-6513 Quick Install Guide



Montagem suspensa (DCS-34-2)

= Altura: 201 mm
= Diametro: 150 mm

= Peso: 665 g
Borracha

Selo

Placa de
montagem

w

B

ey
$3NONLHOd

Figure 3.2

¢
.
=

Figure 3.3 Figure 3.4
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PORTUGUES

Bent Mount (DCS-34-3)

= Altura: 253 mm
= Diametro: 150 mm
= Peso:770g

Placa de
montagem

Figure 4.1 Suporte de capa

! Figure 4.2

Caixa de
.); Protecao

Figure 4.3 Figure 4.4
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Conexao geral usando fonte de alimentacaoi12 V DC
1. Ligue a camera de rede a um switch através de um cabo Ethernet.
2. Conecte o cabo de alimentacao fornecido pela camera a uma tomada elétrica.

®

®

Conexao geral usando fonte de alimentacao 24 V

1. Ligue a cAmera de rede a um switch através de um cabo Ethernet.

2. Conecte o cabo de alimentacgao fornecido pela camera a energia de emergéncia do
seu edificio.

SE[DINR-[o]|

Conexao com um switch PoE

Se vocé estiver usando um switch PoE, ligue a camara IP ao switch através de um
cabo Ethernet, o que proporcionara a transmisséo de energia e dados através de um
Unico cabo.

D-Link DCS-6513 Quick Install Guide



5. Configuracao com o Assistente Wizard

Insira o CD da DCS-6513 na unidade de CD-ROM do seu computador para iniciar a
instalacdo. Se a funcdo Autorun do seu computador estiver desativada, ou se o D-Link
Launcher n&o iniciar automaticamente, clique em Iniciar> Executar. Como exemplo,
autorun.exe D: \, onde D: representa a letra da sua unidade de CD-ROM.

nstalShield Wizard.

The nstaShisdo\iead il etal Seup \Wizad S on
ol Compui To caripue, ik New.

Apods clicar no Setup Wizard, a seguinte janela ira
aparecer.

PORTUGUES

Clique em Next para continuar.

Doyou acest s th o fth pracedg Liense
e wlloe. Torstal Seup Waad SE.you

Clique em Yes para aceitar o contrato de licenga.

=
Para iniciar a instalagéo, clique em Next. ST
Nota: A instalagéo pode demorar alguns minutes para Itttz Comgts
finalizar. kgt e Vs e
Clique em Finish para completar a instalagao. P i
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Clique no icone do Setup Wizard D-Link SE que foi
criado no seu menu Iniciar do Windows.

Iniciar> D-Link > Setup Wizard SE o

O Setup Wizard ird aparecer e mostrar o endereco
MAC e o endereco IP de sua camera(s). Se vocé
tem um servidor DHCP em sua rede, um endereco IP
valido serd exibido. Se sua rede ndo usa um servidor

DHCP, o padrao IP estatico da cAmera de rede IP, h
192.168.0.20 seré exibido. CLo o

A Addess | Corst P Address | D s
Loncacacan |

is2 1680102 Er—

Clique em Wizard para continuar.

O

®)

GETT =

c

S " ()

Digite o Admin(usuario) e a senha. Quando vocé cC

. . . ~ , L d LI eawnd E—
acessar o equipamento pela primeira vez, o padréo é e m
. z s . Newd NewPssserd (/)]
Admin (usuario) admin com a senha em branco. L .

Clique em Next para prosseguir para a proxima pagina. !f_gj 9

(@)SECURIC A1 Network

Selecione DHCP se sua camera ira obter um endereco Set P Address
IP automaticamente quando ela inicia. Selecione IP
estatico se a cAmera usara o mesmo endereco de IP p——
cada vez que ela for iniciada. P

Prmany ONS | EEAT—

‘Secondary O | AT
Clique em Next para prosseguir para a proxima pagina. ﬁgj 9|

(©)SECURICAM Network

Adnin0
Passwors

P Adtess
Subne sk
Py o
Secondey O

‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back'to modify

Aguarde um momento para confirmar suas our g, ik Rt o ey Gt g

and reboot the Internet Camers.

configuragdes e cligue em Reiniciar. ﬁfjﬂ]

D-Link DCS-6513 Quick Install Guide



PORTUGUES

Acessando a camera via navegador de Internet

Clique no icone D-Link Setup Wizard SE que foi
criado no seu menu Iniciar do Windows.

Iniciar > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

Selecione a camera e clique no botao "Link" para
acessar a configuragao web.

O Assistente de instalagao ira abrir automaticamente o
navegador da Web no endereco IP da camera.

Digite admin para o nome do usuario padrao e deixe a
senha em branco. Clique em OK para continuar.

Esta secdo mostra o video ao vivo da camera. Vocé
pode selecionar o seu perfil e ver ou operar a camera.
Para obter informagdes adicionais sobre a configuragao
Web, consulte o manual incluido no CD-ROM ou no site
da D-Link.

LB BASAAA
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6. Ajuste da lente de 3 eixos

Ajuste o angulo de visao através do
mecanismo de 3 eixos

Rode o médulo da lente para a esquerda e
para a direita até a posicdo desejada ser
atingida, aperte o parafuso, uma vez que vocé
tenha concluido.

Solte os parafusos de inclinagao nos dois
lados da camera, e gire a lente para cima e
para baixo até a posicao desejada ser atingida, O
aperte os parafusos de inclinacéo, uma vez )
que voceé tenha concluido.

Gire a lente para ajustar a imagem da camera
IP até que a posicdo desejada seja atingida,
aperte o parafuso de ajuste de imagem uma
vez que voceé tenha concluido.

SENDINR-[o]|
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PORTUGUES

Suporte Técnico
Caso tenha duvidas na instalagdo do produto, entre em contato com o Suporte Técnico D-Link.

Acesse o site: www.dlink.com.br/suporte

D-Link DCS-6513 Quick Install Guide
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4. FEEE X RRERA
BT

MR AAIERE R R K E E R AR E E RIREFMAVGEMENA -

= 523 mm (0.9 inches)
= Ef®:183 mm (7.2 inches)
= EE 4009 (0.9 Ibs)

ERIRES

37mm BE#h
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=

H2 - REERE

* 23 mm (0.9 inches)
1€ 1183 mm (7.2 inches)
= 400 g (0.9 Ibs)

P

Figure 2.5 Figure 2.6
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Pendant Mount (DCS-34-2)

= 5201 mm (7.9 inches)
= HfE 1150 mm (5.9 inches)
= E=E 6659 (1.45 Ibs)

Figure 3.2

¢
.
=

Figure 3.3 Figure 3.4

D-Link DCS-6513 Quick Install Guide




Bent Mount (DCS-34-3)

= 5 253 mm (9.96 inches)
= B 1150 mm (5.9 inches)
= BB 7709 (1.7 Ibs)

Figure 4.2

Figure 4.3 Figure 4.4
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Petunjuk Pemasangan Cepat DCS-6513

Petunjuk Pemasangan ini menyediakan instruksi-instruksi dasar untuk memasang
kamera jaringan DCS-6513 pada jaringan anda. Untuk informasi lebih lanjut mengenai
cara menggunakan kamera, silahkan mengacu pada Petunjuk Penggunaan yang ada
dalam CD yang termasuk dalam paket penjualan atau dari website bantuan D-Link.

oA WN =

Langkah-langkah Pemasangan

. Periksa isi paket apakah sesuai dengan daftar dibawah
. Pengenalan Perangkat Keras

. Pemasangan Kartu SD

. Pemasangan Perangkat Keras

Pengaturan menggunakan Bantuan

. Menyesuaikan sudut lensa 3-axis

1. Isi Paket

Kamera Jaringan DCS-6513

Petunjuk Penggunaan dan Piranti Lunak dalam CD
Petunjuk Pemasangan Cepat

Power Adapter

Kunci Pengaman

Extension Adapter

Pelindung Kabel

Sekrup

Dudukan Karet

Weather shield

Jika ada item-item diatas yang hilang, hubungi penjual

Catatan Keamanan:
Pemasangan dan perbaikan seharusnya dilakukan oleh teknisi yang bersertifikat

sehingga sesuai dengan regulasi lokal yang ada dan mencegah batalnya garansi anda.
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2. Pengenalan Perangkat Keras

Port Ethernet
\_ ‘ Konektor RJ-45 untuk Ethernet dimana dapat juga
I — digunakan untuk menghidupkan kamera menggunakan
Power over Ethernet (PoE)

Reset

Tekan dan tahan tombol ini
selama 10 detik untuk
me-reset kamera

Konektor Power
Menghubungkan ke power
DC

Keluaran Suara

Menghubungkan ke pengeras
suara

Masukan Suara
‘ Menghubungkan ke mikrofon
Pengkabelan DI/DO,
Keluaran 12V DC

Konektor-konektor I/O untuk
perangkat-perangkat eksternal

|

Konektor Power 24 V
Menghubungkan ke power
24V AC

BNC
Keluaran video Analog

t

3. Pemasangan Kartu SD

Membuka Kamera

Buka penutup kamera dengan membuka 4
sekrupnya. Angkat penutup atas dari dasar
kamera.

Memasang Kartu SD

Masukkan kartu SD ke kamera dimana
bagian emasnya menghadap kebagian
dasar kamera. Untuk mengeluarkan kartu
SD, tekan kartu SD kedalam slot-nya.
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4. Petunjuk Pemasangan Standar

Pemasangan Pengait
Silahkan mengacu ke Petunjuk Pemasangan untuk petunjuk lebih rinci dalam hal
pemasangan dan mengaitkan kamera ke braket pemasangan.

Gaya 1 — Pemasangan Kabel Tersembunyi

= Tinggi: 23 mm (0.9 inci)
= Diameter: 183 mm (7.2 inci)
= Berat: 400 g (0.9 pon)

Figure 2.2

Weather shield
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37mm screw
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Gaya 2 — Pemasangan Kabel Terbuka

= Tinggi: 23 mm (0.9 inci)
= Diameter: 183 mm (7.2 inci)
= Berat: 400 g (0.9 pon)
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Figure 2.5 Figure 2.6
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Pengait Gantung (DCS-34-2)

= Tinggi: 201 mm (7.9 inci)
= Diameter: 150 mm (5.9 inci)
= Berat: 665 g (1.45 pon)

Braket
Gantung

Tutup
Braket

Figure 3.2
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Figure 3.3 Figure 3.4
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Pengait Bengkok (DCS-34-3)
= Tinggi: 253 mm (9.96 inci)

= Diameter: 150 mm (5.0 inci)
= Berat: 770 g (1.7 pon)

Tutup

Braket
Bengkok

S A ‘
Pemasangan 3 — 5 - 0 O ‘
v vV

Tutup Braket

! Figure 4.2

\
Braket :
Bengkok
e - _/\_§
Kamera
- Dome
5 © ﬁ

Figure 4.3 Figure 4.4
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Koneksi umum menggunakan Power Adapter 12VDC
1. Hubungkan kamera jaringan ke sebuah switch menggunakan kabel Ethernet.
2. Hubungkan kabel power yang disediakan dari kamera ke colokan listrik.

®

(®)

Koneksi umum menggunakan Pengkabelan Power 24VAC

1. Hubungkan kamera jaringan ke sebuah hub menggunakan kabel Ethernet.

2. Hubungkan kabel power yang disediakan dari kamera ke sumber tenaga seperti
tenaga cadangan dari gedung anda.

Koneksi menggunakan Switch PoE

Jika anda menggunakan sebuah switch PoE, hubungkan kamera IP ke switch
menggunakan kabel Ethernet yang akan menyediakan tenaga dan data melalui kabel
tunggal.
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5. Pengaturan menggunakan Bantuan

Masukkan CD DCS-6513 kedalam drive CD-ROM komputer anda untuk memulai
pemasangan.dJika fungsi Autorun pada komputer anda tidak aktif, atau jika aplikasi D-Link
gagal untuk beroperasi secara otomatis, klik Start > Run. Ketik D:\autorun.exe, dimana
D: menandakan huruf drive dari drive CD-ROM anda.

The nstaShisdo\iead il etal Seup \Wizad S on
ol Compui To caripue, ik New.

Setelah klik Setup Wizard, jendela berikut akan muncul.

Klik Next untuk melanjutkan.

Doyou scestalth o o th racedi Lerso Agesmont? I ou hosss o, e
selup wllose. To stol Setp /2w S you e accep 1 agiement

Klik Yes untuk menerima Persetujuan Lisensi.

e
Untuk memulai proses pemasangan, klik Next. ] o |
Catatan: Pemasangan membutuhkan beberapa menit ol iz omste

u ntu k Sel esai . f::ﬂ:‘ firished instaling Setup Wizard SE on you
Klik Finish untuk menyelesaikan pemasangan. 4—
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Klik pada ikon D-Link Setup Wizard SE yang telah
dibuat pada Start Menu Windows anda.

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

Bantuan Pemasangan akan muncul dan menampilkan
alamat MAC dan alamat IP dari kamera anda. Jika
anda mempunyai server DHCP pada jaringan anda,
sebuah alamat IP yang berlaku akan muncul. Jika
jaringan anda tidak menggunakan sebuah server
DHCP, alamat IP statis default dari kamera jaringan
192.168.0.20 akan muncul.

Klik tombol Wizard untuk melanjutkan. —}

Setup an Admin D and Password to securs your camera.
Click Nextto continue.

Masukkan ID admin dan password. Ketika masuk untuk . -
pertama kali, ID admin default adalah admin dengan .
password biarkan kosong. .

Racortn

Klik Next, untuk proses ke halaman berikutnya.

(@) SECURIC A1 Network

Pilih DHCP jika kamera anda mendapat sebuah alamat P
IP secara otomatis ketika hidup. Pilih alamat IP statis 5
jika kamera akan menggunakan alamat IP yang sama
setiap kali hidup.

Klik Next, untuk proses ke halaman berikutnya.

Periksa sejenak setingan anda dan klik Restart.
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Melihat kamera menggunakan Browser Web

Klik pada ikon D-Link Setup Wizard SE yang telah
dibuat pada Start Menu Windows anda.

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

Pilih kamera dan klik tombol dengan label “Link” untuk
mengakses konfigurasi berbasiskan web.

Bantuan Pemasangan akan membuka browser web
anda secara otomatis ke alamat IP kamera.

Masukkan admin sebagai username default dan biarkan
password dalam keadaan kosong. Klik OK untuk
melanjutkan.

Bagian ini akan menunjukkan video dari kamera anda
secara langsung. Anda dapat memilih profil video
anda dan melihat atau mengoperasikan kamera. Untuk
informasi tambahan mengenai konfigurasi berbasiskan
web, silahkan mengacu pada Petunjuk Penggunaan
yang ada dalam CD-ROM atau dari website D-Link.
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6. Menyesuaikan sudut lensa 3-axis

Menyesuaikan mekanisme 3-axis dari sudut
penglihatan

Putar modul lensa ke kiri dan ke kanan

sampai mendapatkan posisi yang diinginkan;
kencangkan sekrup wadah bila sudah selesai.

Longgarkan sekrup kemiringan pada kedua sisi
kamera dan putar modul lensa naik dan turun
sampai mendapatkan posisi yang diinginkan; O
kencangkan sekrup kemiringan bila sudah

selesai.

Putar lensa untuk menyesuaikan gambar
kamera |IP sampai mendapatkan hasil yang
diinginkan, kencangkan sekrup penyesuaian
gambar bila sudah selesai.
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Dukungan Teknis

Update perangkat lunak dan dokumentasi pengguna dapat diperoleh pada situs web D-Link.
Dukungan Teknis untuk pelanggan:

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui telepon:
Tel: +62-21-5731610

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui Internet:
Email : support@dlink.co.id
Website : http://support.dlink.co.id
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Notes
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